Province

Western

Central

Southern

Northern

Eastern

North Western

North Central

Uva

Sabaragamuwa

District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwara Eliya
Total

Galle
Matara
Hambantota
Total

Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullaitivu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
Puttalam
Total
Anuradhapura
Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Moneragala
Total
Ratnapura
Kegalle
Total

Sri Lanka

Data Source: School Census 2023

Grade 1
Male | Female

0.79 2.27
1.88 131
0.94 0.00
1.24 1.32
1.36 0.51
0.00 1.02
2.96 3.17
1.57 1.40
0.15 2.01
0.56 0.00
0.16 0.77
0.28 1.05
1.47 0.77
0.00 1.75
1.81 1.89
0.00 2.72
0.00 3.08
1.00 1.58
1.48 0.33
0.88 0.00
0.79 0.00
1.04 0.10
1.09 2.13
0.00 0.53
0.73 1.59
0.54 2.40
1.40 0.00
0.82 1.65
0.00 1.17
0.00 0.37
0.00 0.85
0.00 0.00
0.67 0.72
0.27 0.30

0.84 1.12

4.15 - Dropouts Rate by Grade - 2021/2022 (in Govrnment Schools)

Grade 2
Male | Female
0.67 1.02
0.92 1.51
0.15 0.97
0.63 1.20
0.77 0.51
1.09 1.81
0.08 0.00
0.63 0.62
0.68 0.00
3.47 1.36
0.78 1.00
1.59 0.70
1.55 0.16
1.54 0.00
2.86 5.02
3.36 0.00
4.45 0.00
233 0.97
0.08 0.19
0.28 1.64
0.00 3.32
0.14 1.64
1.02 0.34
0.98 1.22
1.01 0.64
1.67 0.00
1.54 2.04
1.63 0.64
0.00 1.36
1.81 0.00
0.73 0.82
0.61 0.50
2.84 0.00
1.54 0.29
1.02 0.86

Grade 3
Male | Female
1.90 173
0.80 0.83
1.23 0.00
1.31 0.95
1.14 1.19
2.29 0.52
1.79 2.00
1.57 1.30
1.93 2.14
1.00 0.70
0.00 1.95
1.10 1.64
0.00 1.26
0.00 0.00
3.76 0.00
0.00 5.29
0.00 0.00
0.67 1.23
0.40 2.75
0.70 0.00
0.69 0.44
0.60 1.03
0.00 0.00
3.03 0.99
1.03 034
2.02 0.84
0.20 1.44
1.47 1.02
1.08 0.00
0.00 2.02
0.65 0.81
1.62 113
0.00 2.17
0.95 1.57
1.11 1.09

Grade 4
Male | Female
2.03 0.55
1.17 1.65
.13 0.00
1.48 0.84
1.02 0.00
0.55 1.45
1.94 0.72
1.21 0.51
1.88 0.00
1.48 1.53
0.88 1.95
1.48 1.03
0.00 0.00
4.67 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 1.56
0.00 5.43
0.60 0.89
1.03 0.00
0.73 0.34
0.30 2.16
0.72 0.70
1.43 1.82
0.53 2.34
113 1.99
0.00 2.27
1.64 0.00
0.51 1.58
297 0.21
0.00 0.00
1.82 0.12
0.00 1.41
0.49 0.33
0.21 0.96
1.11 0.97

Grade 5
Male | Female
0.00 0.00
3.89 2.16
4.47 0.00
2.60 0.85
0.00 0.38
2.92 4.08
0.00 1.32
0.59 1.39
1.49 1.42
247 2.63
0.64 0.00
1.57 1.41
0.84 0.66
0.00 0.00
1.63 9.15
0.00 1.48
0.00 0.00
0.66 2.11
3.96 2.95
3.30 0.00
2.15 0.96
3.23 1.20
1.90 0.90
0.76 0.00
1.51 0.59
0.00 0.00
3.86 3.99
1.21 1.23
0.33 0.43
2.86 0.00
1.33 0.26
2.95 0.00
232 2.61
2.68 1.10
1.82 1.07

Grade 6
Male | Female
0.33 0.00
1.29 0.66
1.42 1.38
0.93 0.58
1.75 1.32
0.00 1.93
0.66 0.00
1.08 1.03
0.90 0.00
2.03 1.50
3.47 1.25
1.95 0.82
2.08 0.00
1.88 0.00
0.00 2.17
2.82 2.35
0.00 1.85
1.52 0.93
0.00 1.28
2.55 2.49
0.29 2.50
1.19 2.11
%25 0.00
2.02 0.82
1.51 0.28
191 1.16
1.01 0.00
1.63 0.80
%25 0.00
1.10 0.00
1.19 0.00
1.25 0.53
0.62 1.11
0.99 0.77
1.29 0.79

Grade 7
Male | Female
0.00 0.52
271 0.00
1.25 0.92
1.28 0.42
0.88 0.50
1.59 0.00
1.47 1.48
1.20 0.70
3.22 2.62
0.00 1.65
0.64 1.26
1.54 1.95
0.00 0.00
1.96 5.18
4.64 0.00
2.81 0.00
0.00 0.00
1.40 0.66
4.86 ALtz
1.64 0.00
1.61 1.49
2.65 0.75
0.93 0.00
3.10 3.17
1.67 1.09
3.23 1.27
1.07 2.53
2.56 1.66
1.94 1.56
2.92 0.00
232 0.97
0.25 0.66
1.75 0.84
0.88 0.74
1.62 0.94

Grade 8
Male | Female
0.86 2.20
222 0.00
0.76 1.73
1.33 1.27
0.57 0.91
1.86 2.43
2.54 2.44
1.42 1.65
2.76 0.68
4.02 2.33
0.00 0.31
247 1.09
4.34 0.28
2.67 1.04
1.09 3.30
6.97 3.49
0.56 3.53
3.39 1.77
5.28 2.15
3.76 2.64
4.81 1.36
4.52 2.15
2.22 1.26
4.30 3.07
2.92 1.87
3.88 0.34
2.37 0.00
3.43 0.24
3.54 0.71
0.35 0.00
2.36 0.45
0.67 1.30
0.03 0.94
0.40 1.16
2.24 1.33

Grade 9
Male | Female

1.76 1.19
2.29 0.81
2.34 1.02
2.09 1.00
1.25 0.90
0.00 0.00
7.53 3.08
2.92 139
2.21 A3
1.16 1.55
0.49 0.91
1.43 1.20
6.16 217
13.41 6.80
5.45 7.50
13.05 4.87
5.96 0.67
7.86 3.67
11.49 3.77
6.57 6.98
8.25 7.04
8.61 5.97
0.00 1.25
6.76 5.08
2.28 2.59
2.54 0.00
2.32 3.66
247 1.12
3.64 2.96
0.98 0.00
2.67 1.83
BI53) 0.82
1.43 2.12
2.63 1.37
3.22 2.00

Grade 10
Male | Female

3.27 3.09
2.42 294
2.96 294
2.89 3.00
4.10 0.60
4.00 1.70
11.27 4.49
6.27 2.00
4.18 0.82
2.59 3.08
1.64 2.03
3.03 1.84
8.77 4.54
12.60 6.06
6.95 2.68
12.49 0.00
7.59 0.00
9.20 3.26
11.99 6.14
7.48 6.17
11.41 8.20
9.91 6.67
2.63 1.79
8.49 4.30
4.55 2.62
0.00 0.63
1.31 0.00
0.42 0.44
4.21 1.36
4.85 1.82
4.45 1.53
3.78 2.57
1.58 1.50
2.84 2.11
4.51 2.67

Grade 1-10 Total Dropout

Male
1.18
1.97
1.68
1.60
1.28
1.44
3.03
1.84
1.99
1.89
0.86
1.66
2.62
3.93
2.83
4.51
2.02
2.98
4.16
2.83
3.07
3.31
1.25
3.00
1.84
1.60
1.68
1.62
1.90
1.46
1.73
1.48
1.18
1.35

1.89

Rate
Female
1.28
1.18
0.92
1.15
0.69
1.50
1.88
1.20
1.08
1.66
1.14
1.28
1.05
2.14
3.23
2.24
1.45
175
2.14
2.08
2.79
2.28
0.95
2.18
1.37
0.89
1.39
1.04
0.98
0.43
0.77
0.90
1.25
1.05
1.29

Total
1.23
1.57
1.30
1.38
0.98
1.47
2.46
1.52
1.54
1.78
1.00
1.47
1.84
3.05
3.03
3.42
1.74
237
3.15
2.46
2.93
2.80
1.10
2.59
1.60
1.24
1.53
1.33
1.44
0.94
1.25
1.19
1.22
1.20

1.60



