

4.15 - Dropouts Rate by Grade - 2021/2022 (in Govrnmnt Schools)

Province	District	Grade 1		Grade 2		Grade 3		Grade 4		Grade 5		Grade 6		Grade 7		Grade 8		Grade 9		Grade 10		Grade 1-10 Total Dropout Rate		
		Male	Female	Male	Female	Total																		
Western	Colombo	0.79	2.27	0.67	1.02	1.90	1.73	2.03	0.55	0.00	0.00	0.33	0.00	0.00	0.52	0.86	2.20	1.76	1.19	3.27	3.09	1.18	1.28	1.23
	Gampaha	1.88	1.31	0.92	1.51	0.80	0.83	1.17	1.65	3.89	2.16	1.29	0.66	2.71	0.00	2.22	0.00	2.29	0.81	2.42	2.94	1.97	1.18	1.57
	Kalutara	0.94	0.00	0.15	0.97	1.23	0.00	1.13	0.00	4.47	0.00	1.42	1.38	1.25	0.92	0.76	1.73	2.34	1.02	2.96	2.94	1.68	0.92	1.30
	Total	1.24	1.32	0.63	1.20	1.31	0.95	1.48	0.84	2.60	0.85	0.93	0.58	1.28	0.42	1.33	1.27	2.09	1.00	2.89	3.00	1.60	1.15	1.38
Central	Kandy	1.36	0.51	0.77	0.51	1.14	1.19	1.02	0.00	0.00	0.38	1.75	1.32	0.88	0.50	0.57	0.91	1.25	0.90	4.10	0.60	1.28	0.69	0.98
	Matale	0.00	1.02	1.09	1.81	2.29	0.52	0.55	1.45	2.92	4.08	0.00	1.93	1.59	0.00	1.86	2.43	0.00	0.00	4.00	1.70	1.44	1.50	1.47
	Nuwara Eliya	2.96	3.17	0.08	0.00	1.79	2.00	1.94	0.72	0.00	1.32	0.66	0.00	1.47	1.48	2.54	2.44	7.53	3.08	11.27	4.49	3.03	1.88	2.46
Total	1.57	1.40	0.63	0.62	1.57	1.30	1.21	0.51	0.59	1.39	1.08	1.03	1.20	0.70	1.42	1.65	2.92	1.39	6.27	2.00	1.84	1.20	1.52	
Southern	Galle	0.15	2.01	0.68	0.00	1.93	2.14	1.88	0.00	1.49	1.42	0.90	0.00	3.22	2.62	2.76	0.68	2.21	1.13	4.18	0.82	1.99	1.08	1.54
	Matara	0.56	0.00	3.47	1.36	1.00	0.70	1.48	1.53	2.47	2.63	2.03	1.50	0.00	1.65	4.02	2.33	1.16	1.55	2.59	3.08	1.89	1.66	1.78
	Hambantota	0.16	0.77	0.78	1.00	0.00	1.95	0.88	1.95	0.64	0.00	3.47	1.25	0.64	1.26	0.00	0.31	0.49	0.91	1.64	2.03	0.86	1.14	1.00
Total	0.28	1.05	1.59	0.70	1.10	1.64	1.48	1.03	1.57	1.41	1.95	0.82	1.54	1.95	2.47	1.09	1.43	1.20	3.03	1.84	1.66	1.28	1.47	
Northern	Jaffna	1.47	0.77	1.55	0.16	0.00	1.26	0.00	0.00	0.84	0.66	2.08	0.00	0.00	0.00	4.34	0.28	6.16	2.17	8.77	4.54	2.62	1.05	1.84
	Mannar	0.00	1.75	1.54	0.00	0.00	0.00	4.67	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.88	0.00	1.96	5.18	2.67	1.04	13.41	6.80	12.60	6.06	3.93	2.14	3.05
	Vavuniya	1.81	1.89	2.86	5.02	3.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.63	9.15	0.00	2.17	4.64	0.00	1.09	3.30	5.45	7.50	6.95	2.68	2.83	3.23	3.03
	Mullaitivu	0.00	2.72	3.36	0.00	0.00	5.29	0.00	1.56	0.00	1.48	2.82	2.35	2.81	0.00	6.97	3.49	13.05	4.87	12.49	0.00	4.51	2.24	3.42
	Kilinochchi	0.00	3.08	4.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.43	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.85	0.00	0.00	0.56	3.53	5.96	0.67	7.59	0.00	2.02	1.45	1.74
Total	1.00	1.58	2.33	0.97	0.67	1.23	0.60	0.89	0.66	2.11	1.52	0.93	1.40	0.66	3.39	1.77	7.86	3.67	9.20	3.26	2.98	1.75	2.37	
Eastern	Batticaloa	1.48	0.33	0.08	0.19	0.40	2.75	1.03	0.00	3.96	2.95	0.00	1.28	4.86	1.17	5.28	2.15	11.49	3.77	11.99	6.14	4.16	2.14	3.15
	Ampara	0.88	0.00	0.28	1.64	0.70	0.00	0.73	0.34	3.30	0.00	2.55	2.49	1.64	0.00	3.76	2.64	6.57	6.98	7.48	6.17	2.83	2.08	2.46
	Trincomalee	0.79	0.00	0.00	3.32	0.69	0.44	0.30	2.16	2.15	0.96	0.29	2.50	1.61	1.49	4.81	1.36	8.25	7.04	11.41	8.20	3.07	2.79	2.93
Total	1.04	0.10	1.14	1.64	0.60	1.03	0.72	0.70	3.23	1.20	1.19	2.11	2.65	0.75	4.52	2.15	8.61	5.97	9.91	6.67	3.31	2.28	2.80	
North Western	Kurunegala	1.09	2.13	1.02	0.34	0.00	0.00	1.43	1.82	1.90	0.90	1.25	0.00	0.93	0.00	2.22	1.26	0.00	1.25	2.63	1.79	1.25	0.95	1.10
	Puttalam	0.00	0.53	0.98	1.22	3.03	0.99	0.53	2.34	0.76	0.00	2.02	0.82	3.10	3.17	4.30	3.07	6.76	5.08	8.49	4.30	3.00	2.18	2.59
Total	0.73	1.59	1.01	0.64	1.03	0.34	1.13	1.99	1.51	0.59	1.51	0.28	1.67	1.09	2.92	1.87	2.28	2.59	4.55	2.62	1.84	1.37	1.60	
North Central	Anuradhapura	0.54	2.40	1.67	0.00	2.02	0.84	0.00	2.27	0.00	0.00	1.91	1.16	3.23	1.27	3.88	0.34	2.54	0.00	0.00	0.63	1.60	0.89	1.24
	Polonnaruwa	1.40	0.00	1.54	2.04	0.20	1.44	1.64	0.00	3.86	3.99	1.01	0.00	1.07	2.53	2.37	0.00	2.32	3.66	1.31	0.00	1.68	1.39	1.53
Total	0.82	1.65	1.63	0.64	1.47	1.02	0.51	1.58	1.21	1.23	1.63	0.80	2.56	1.66	3.43	0.24	2.47	1.12	0.42	0.44	1.62	1.04	1.33	
Uva	Badulla	0.00	1.17	0.00	1.36	1.08	0.00	2.97	0.21	0.33	0.43	1.25	0.00	1.94	1.56	3.54	0.71	3.64	2.96	4.21	1.36	1.90	0.98	1.44
	Moneragala	0.00	0.37	1.81	0.00	0.00	2.02	0.00	0.00	2.86	0.00	1.10	0.00	2.92	0.00	0.35	0.00	0.98	0.00	4.85	1.82	1.46	0.43	0.94
Total	0.00	0.85	0.73	0.82	0.65	0.81	1.82	0.12	1.33	0.26	1.19	0.00	2.32	0.97	2.36	0.45	2.67	1.83	4.45	1.53	1.73	0.77	1.25	
Sabaragamuwa	Ratnapura	0.00	0.00	0.61	0.50	1.62	1.13	0.00	1.41	2.95	0.00	1.25	0.53	0.25	0.66	0.67	1.30	3.53	0.82	3.78	2.57	1.48	0.90	1.19
	Kegalle	0.67	0.72	2.84	0.00	0.00	2.17	0.49	0.33	2.32	2.61	0.62	1.11	1.75	0.84	0.03	0.94	1.43	2.12	1.58	1.50	1.18	1.25	1.22
	Total	0.27	0.30	1.54	0.29	0.95	1.57	0.21	0.96	2.68	1.10	0.99	0.77	0.88	0.74	0.40	1.16	2.63	1.37	2.84	2.11	1.35	1.05	1.20
Sri Lanka	0.84	1.12	1.02	0.86	1.11	1.09	1.11	0.97	1.82	1.07	1.29	0.79	1.62	0.94	2.24	1.33	3.22	2.00	4.51	2.67	1.89	1.29	1.60	

Data Source: School Census 2023